# OP \$40.00 11722

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Pavel BOBAL	10/10/2007
Jaroslav FRANTISEK	10/10/2007
Jiri STOHANDL	10/10/2007
Kane DENIKE	08/03/2007
Armin BOERNER	09/23/2007
Vitali TARAROV	08/13/2007
Andrei KOROSTYLEV	08/13/2007
Gerd KOENIG	07/08/2007
Nicolas JEKER	07/19/2007

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ratiopharm GmbH
Street Address:	Graff-Arco-Strasse 3
City:	Ulm
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	D-89070

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11722318

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)549-7692

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 703-549-7691

Email: chalin@smithpatent.com

Correspondent Name: Chalin A. Smith
Address Line 1: 3309 Duke Street
Address Line 2: Smith Patent Consulting

PATENT REEL: 020046 FRAME: 0717

500388170

Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22314		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	LNK-033	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Chalin A. Smith	
Total Attachments: 3		

source=LNK\_033\_Executed\_Assignment#page1.tif source=LNK\_033\_Executed\_Assignment#page2.tif source=LNK\_033\_Recordation\_Cover\_Sheet#page1.tif

> PATENT REEL: 020046 FRAME: 0718

Attorney Docket No: LNK-033

## ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. PATENT APPLICATION

Whereas We

Pavel BOBAL of Malacky, Slovakia;

Jaroslav FRANTISEK of Brno, Czech Republic,

Jiri STOBANDL of Bobrova, Czech Republic;

Kane DENIKE of Ontario, Canada;

Aymin BOERNER of Rostock, Germany;

Vitali TARAROV of Moscow, Russian Federation;

Andrei KOROSTYLEV of Ryazan, Russian Federation;

Gerd KOENIG of Zwickau, Germany; and

Nicolas JEKER of Domach, Switzerland,

hereinafter referred to as "Applicants" have invented certain new and useful improvements in

# PROCESS FOR PREPARING PYRROLE DERIVATIVES AND INTERMEDIATES,

the invention of which is described and claimed in PCT Application No. <u>PCT/EP0S/013588</u>, filed on <u>December 16, 2005</u> and designating the United States; and

Whereas,

ratiopherm GmbH Graf-Arco-Str. 3 Ulm, GERMANY D-89070

referred to herein as "Assignee", is destrous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

Executed this 10 th day of October 2007, at RLO, CR (location).

Assignment of U.S. Patent Application Page 1 of 2

> PATENT REEL: 020046 FRAME: 0719

Attorney Docket No: LNK-033

Executed this 10 th day of October 2007, at 3kG, CR (location). Executed this 300 day of August, 2007, at Messessings, Canada (location).

Kane DENIKE Armin BOERNER Executed this 13th day of hugust, 2007, at Moscow Russia (location).

Vitali TARAROV 

> Assignment of U.S. Patent Application Page 2 of 2

> > **PATENT**

REEL: 020046 FRAME: 0720

Form **PTO-1595** (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)

**RECORDED: 10/29/2007** 

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET  PATENTS ONLY				
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
Pavel BOBAL; Jaroslav FRANTISEK; Jiri STOHANDL; Kane DENIKE; Armin BOERNER; Vitali TARAROV; Andrei	Name: ratiopharm GmbH			
KOROSTYLEV; Gerd KOENIG; Nicolas JEKER	Internal Address:			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🗸 No				
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: Graf-Arco-Strasse 3			
Execution Date(s) 7/08, 7/19, 8/03, 8/13, 9/23, 10/10 2007				
Assignment Merger				
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Ulm			
Joint Research Agreement	State:			
Government Interest Assignment	Country: Germany Zip:D-89070			
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Zip. <u>D-03070</u>			
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Vo			
A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/722,318  Additional numbers at	B. Patent No.(s)  tached? ☐ Yes ✓ No			
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1			
Name:Chalin A. Smith	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00			
Internal Address:Smith Patent Consulting, LLC	Authorized to be charged by credit card			
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: 3309 Duke Street	Enclosed			
	None required (government interest not affecting title)			
City: Alexandria	8. Payment Information			
State: VA Zip:22314	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 5236			
Phone Number:703-549-7691	Expiration Date 05/31/2010			
Fax Number: 703-549-7692	b. Deposit Account Number			
Email Address: chalin@smithpatent.com	Authorized User Name			
9. Signature: /chalin a. smith/	October 20, 2007			
Signature	October 29, 2007  Date			
<u>Chalin A. Smith</u> Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:			

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 020046 FRAME: 0721